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Race winners

Waterworks 16 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 502 Matt Windon
Manly Warringah KC 

REC 45+ M 1:05:54.2 -

2 505 Brett Anderson
Mitta Mitta 

REC 55+ M 1:06:28.8 +0:34.6

3 406 Josh Roy And Alexandra Sutherland
Mitta Mitta 

REC M 1:07:00.1 +1:05.9

4 408 Kyran Blandford
No club 

REC M 1:07:00.7 +1:06.5

5 603 Margi Bohm
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 45+ K1 F 1:07:11.6 +1:17.4

6 602 Craig Woodhead
Footscray 

VET 45+ K1 M 1:07:25.9 +1:31.7

7 415 Rachel De Kretser
INCC 

REC F 1:08:13.4 +2:19.2

8 412 Emily O'Rourke
INCC 

REC F 1:08:14.7 +2:20.5

9 416 Leslie Howard
Windsor CC 

UC1 VET 55+ M 1:09:19.9 +3:25.7

10 615 Trevor Cliff
Mitta Mitta 

VET55+ K1 M 1:11:35.3 +5:41.1

11 601 Andrew Singleton
Footscray 

VET 45+ K1 M 1:11:36.1 +5:41.9

12 507 Warren Lopez
Windsor CC 

REC 65+ M 1:13:13.6 +7:19.4

13 604 Bruce Graham
Wagga Bidgee CC 

VET 55+ TK1 M 1:13:46.4 +7:52.2

14 612 Neil White
Footscray 

VET55+ K1 M 1:13:55.4 +8:01.2

15 613 Rob Russell
INCC 

VET55+ K1 M 1:14:45.8 +8:51.6

16 501 Lisa Singleton
Footscray 

REC 45+ F 1:15:21.8 +9:27.6

17 608 Alan Culbertson
Footscray 

VET 65+ TK1 M 1:16:11.8 +10:17.6

18 616 Suzanne Lipe
 

VET55+ K1 61 F 1:16:31.9 +10:37.7

19 506 Stewart Nicol
Footscray Canoe Club 

REC 65+ M 1:17:41.9 +11:47.7

20 611 John Preston
Burley Griffin CC 

VET55+ K1 M 1:18:12.9 +12:18.7

21 407 Kieran Spanner
Barwon Heads 

REC M 1:18:17.5 +12:23.3

22 614 Sally Miller
INCC 

VET55+ K1 F 1:18:48.4 +12:54.2

23 609 Bruce Simpson
Mitta Mitta 

VET55+ K1 M 1:19:02.3 +13:08.1

24 401 Allan Newhouse
Burley Griffin 

C1 VET 70+ M 1:19:36.4 +13:42.2

25 402 Barry Bell
Shepparton 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:20:33.8 +14:39.6

26 404 Ken McMullan
Echuca Moama 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:22:20.3 +16:26.1

27 607 Malcolm Bird
No club 

VET 65+ K1 M 1:22:56.4 +17:02.2

28 606 Ian Castell-Brown
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 65+ K1 M 1:24:01.3 +18:07.1

29 605 Tammy Culbertson
Footscray 

VET 55+ TK1 F 1:25:43.3 +19:49.1

30 610 Debbie Bennett
INCC 

VET55+ K1 F 1:28:42.2 +22:48.0

31 405 Anita Haarmann
Mitta Mitta 

REC F 1:28:52.7 +22:58.5

32 503 Michelle Rollo
No club 

REC 45+ F 1:29:27.5 +23:33.3

33 409 Natasha Boyd
Fairfield 

REC F 1:29:30.0 +23:35.8

2018 Frank Harrison Memorial Race - Sat
Saturday, February 10, 2018 15:38 (GMT+11) - Final results

Sport: Paddling
Location: South Albury, Australia

Start type: Manual wave start
Wave grouping: Custom

Racers: 105
Timed on: iPad

Timed with: Webscorer PRO 2.9
Updated: Monday, February 12, 2018 13:50 (GMT+11)

Organized by: Mitta Mitta Canoe Club
Race website: www.mittacanoe.com.au

Race info

https://www.webscorer.com/race?raceid=127041
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/52964
http://www.mittacanoe.com.au/
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

34 413 Simon Dallinger
 

REC M 1:29:37.1 +23:42.9

35 414 Jack Dallinger
 

REC 15 M 1:29:37.8 +23:43.6

36 411 Ella Varman And Tara Barter
Mitta Mitta 

Junior U16 TK2 F 1:30:41.8 +24:47.6

37 403 David Tongway
ACT 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:41:43.2 +35:49.0

Waterworks 16 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 603 Margi Bohm
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 45+ K1 F 1:07:11.6 -

2 415 Rachel De Kretser
INCC 

REC F 1:08:13.4 +1:01.8

3 412 Emily O'Rourke
INCC 

REC F 1:08:14.7 +1:03.1

4 501 Lisa Singleton
Footscray 

REC 45+ F 1:15:21.8 +8:10.2

5 616 Suzanne Lipe
 

VET55+ K1 61 F 1:16:31.9 +9:20.3

6 614 Sally Miller
INCC 

VET55+ K1 F 1:18:48.4 +11:36.8

7 605 Tammy Culbertson
Footscray 

VET 55+ TK1 F 1:25:43.3 +18:31.7

8 610 Debbie Bennett
INCC 

VET55+ K1 F 1:28:42.2 +21:30.6

9 405 Anita Haarmann
Mitta Mitta 

REC F 1:28:52.7 +21:41.1

10 503 Michelle Rollo
No club 

REC 45+ F 1:29:27.5 +22:15.9

11 409 Natasha Boyd
Fairfield 

REC F 1:29:30.0 +22:18.4

12 411 Ella Varman And Tara Barter
Mitta Mitta 

Junior U16 TK2 F 1:30:41.8 +23:30.2

Waterworks 16 km Female - Junior U16 TK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 411 Ella Varman And Tara Barter
Mitta Mitta 

Junior U16 TK2 F 1:30:41.8 -

Waterworks 16 km Female - REC

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 415 Rachel De Kretser
INCC 

REC F 1:08:13.4 -

2 412 Emily O'Rourke
INCC 

REC F 1:08:14.7 +0:01.3

3 405 Anita Haarmann
Mitta Mitta 

REC F 1:28:52.7 +20:39.3

4 409 Natasha Boyd
Fairfield 

REC F 1:29:30.0 +21:16.6

Waterworks 16 km Female - REC 45+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 501 Lisa Singleton
Footscray 

REC 45+ F 1:15:21.8 -

2 503 Michelle Rollo
No club 

REC 45+ F 1:29:27.5 +14:05.7

Waterworks 16 km Female - VET 45+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 603 Margi Bohm
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 45+ K1 F 1:07:11.6 -

Waterworks 16 km Female - VET 55+ TK1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 605 Tammy Culbertson
Footscray 

VET 55+ TK1 F 1:25:43.3 -

Waterworks 16 km Female - VET55+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 616 Suzanne Lipe
 

VET55+ K1 61 F 1:16:31.9 -
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

2 614 Sally Miller
INCC 

VET55+ K1 F 1:18:48.4 +2:16.5

3 610 Debbie Bennett
INCC 

VET55+ K1 F 1:28:42.2 +12:10.3

Waterworks 16 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 502 Matt Windon
Manly Warringah KC 

REC 45+ M 1:05:54.2 -

2 505 Brett Anderson
Mitta Mitta 

REC 55+ M 1:06:28.8 +0:34.6

3 406 Josh Roy And Alexandra Sutherland
Mitta Mitta 

REC M 1:07:00.1 +1:05.9

4 408 Kyran Blandford
No club 

REC M 1:07:00.7 +1:06.5

5 602 Craig Woodhead
Footscray 

VET 45+ K1 M 1:07:25.9 +1:31.7

6 416 Leslie Howard
Windsor CC 

UC1 VET 55+ M 1:09:19.9 +3:25.7

7 615 Trevor Cliff
Mitta Mitta 

VET55+ K1 M 1:11:35.3 +5:41.1

8 601 Andrew Singleton
Footscray 

VET 45+ K1 M 1:11:36.1 +5:41.9

9 507 Warren Lopez
Windsor CC 

REC 65+ M 1:13:13.6 +7:19.4

10 604 Bruce Graham
Wagga Bidgee CC 

VET 55+ TK1 M 1:13:46.4 +7:52.2

11 612 Neil White
Footscray 

VET55+ K1 M 1:13:55.4 +8:01.2

12 613 Rob Russell
INCC 

VET55+ K1 M 1:14:45.8 +8:51.6

13 608 Alan Culbertson
Footscray 

VET 65+ TK1 M 1:16:11.8 +10:17.6

14 506 Stewart Nicol
Footscray Canoe Club 

REC 65+ M 1:17:41.9 +11:47.7

15 611 John Preston
Burley Griffin CC 

VET55+ K1 M 1:18:12.9 +12:18.7

16 407 Kieran Spanner
Barwon Heads 

REC M 1:18:17.5 +12:23.3

17 609 Bruce Simpson
Mitta Mitta 

VET55+ K1 M 1:19:02.3 +13:08.1

18 401 Allan Newhouse
Burley Griffin 

C1 VET 70+ M 1:19:36.4 +13:42.2

19 402 Barry Bell
Shepparton 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:20:33.8 +14:39.6

20 404 Ken McMullan
Echuca Moama 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:22:20.3 +16:26.1

21 607 Malcolm Bird
No club 

VET 65+ K1 M 1:22:56.4 +17:02.2

22 606 Ian Castell-Brown
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 65+ K1 M 1:24:01.3 +18:07.1

23 413 Simon Dallinger
 

REC M 1:29:37.1 +23:42.9

24 414 Jack Dallinger
 

REC 15 M 1:29:37.8 +23:43.6

25 403 David Tongway
ACT 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:41:43.2 +35:49.0

Waterworks 16 km Male - C1 VET 70+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 401 Allan Newhouse
Burley Griffin 

C1 VET 70+ M 1:19:36.4 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - REC

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 406 Josh Roy And Alexandra Sutherland
Mitta Mitta 

REC M 1:07:00.1 -

2 408 Kyran Blandford
No club 

REC M 1:07:00.7 +0:00.6

3 407 Kieran Spanner
Barwon Heads 

REC M 1:18:17.5 +11:17.4

4 413 Simon Dallinger
 

REC M 1:29:37.1 +22:37.0

5 414 Jack Dallinger
 

REC 15 M 1:29:37.8 +22:37.7

Waterworks 16 km Male - REC 45+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

https://www.webscorer.com/profile/52964
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/52964
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 502 Matt Windon
Manly Warringah KC 

REC 45+ M 1:05:54.2 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - REC 55+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 505 Brett Anderson
Mitta Mitta 

REC 55+ M 1:06:28.8 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - REC 65+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 507 Warren Lopez
Windsor CC 

REC 65+ M 1:13:13.6 -

2 506 Stewart Nicol
Footscray Canoe Club 

REC 65+ M 1:17:41.9 +4:28.3

Waterworks 16 km Male - TC1 VET 70+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 402 Barry Bell
Shepparton 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:20:33.8 -

2 404 Ken McMullan
Echuca Moama 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:22:20.3 +1:46.5

3 403 David Tongway
ACT 

TC1 VET 70+ M 1:41:43.2 +21:09.4

Waterworks 16 km Male - UC1 VET 55+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 416 Leslie Howard
Windsor CC 

UC1 VET 55+ M 1:09:19.9 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 45+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 602 Craig Woodhead
Footscray 

VET 45+ K1 M 1:07:25.9 -

2 601 Andrew Singleton
Footscray 

VET 45+ K1 M 1:11:36.1 +4:10.2

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 55+ TK1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 604 Bruce Graham
Wagga Bidgee CC 

VET 55+ TK1 M 1:13:46.4 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 65+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 607 Malcolm Bird
No club 

VET 65+ K1 M 1:22:56.4 -

2 606 Ian Castell-Brown
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 65+ K1 M 1:24:01.3 +1:04.9

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET 65+ TK1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 608 Alan Culbertson
Footscray 

VET 65+ TK1 M 1:16:11.8 -

Waterworks 16 km Male - VET55+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 615 Trevor Cliff
Mitta Mitta 

VET55+ K1 M 1:11:35.3 -

2 612 Neil White
Footscray 

VET55+ K1 M 1:13:55.4 +2:20.1

3 613 Rob Russell
INCC 

VET55+ K1 M 1:14:45.8 +3:10.5

4 611 John Preston
Burley Griffin CC 

VET55+ K1 M 1:18:12.9 +6:37.6

5 609 Bruce Simpson
Mitta Mitta 

VET55+ K1 M 1:19:02.3 +7:27.0

Weir Wall 26 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 311 Mick Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K1 M 1:37:10.0 -

2 309 Hamish Young
INCC 

Open K1 M 1:37:10.4 +0:00.4

3 317 Seamus Spanner
Barwon Heads 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:37:34.1 +0:24.1

4 310 Isaac Johnson
Warrnambool 

Open K1 M 1:38:13.5 +1:03.5

5 202 Dominic Scarfe
INCC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:41:59.1 +4:49.1

6 201 Craig Elliott
ACT 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:42:36.2 +5:26.2

7 318 Sean Jones
Coaching Evolution 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:44:05.6 +6:55.6

8 214 Penny Young
INCC 

Open K1 F 1:44:28.2 +7:18.2

9 315 Joseph Burton
Mitta Mitta 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:45:26.6 +8:16.6

10 312 Patrick Maclean
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:46:31.1 +9:21.1

11 307 Daniel Lansell-Kenny
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:46:32.5 +9:22.5

12 206 John Young
INCC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:46:32.6 +9:22.6

13 117 Steve And Kate Dawson
Sutherland Shire CC 

REC 35+ M 1:48:09.7 +10:59.7

14 304 Clinton Langdon
Ballarat 

Open K1 M 1:48:12.7 +11:02.7

15 213 Matilda Stevenson
INCC 

Open K1 F 1:49:27.7 +12:17.7

16 207 Laurie Fitzpatrick
Wagga Bidgee CC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:49:34.0 +12:24.0

17 203 Gary Rake
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:51:37.1 +14:27.1

18 302 Andrew Holloway
Coaching Evolution 

Open K1 M 1:53:38.4 +16:28.4

19 212 Kate Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K1 F 1:53:58.7 +16:48.7

20 111 Duncan Johnstone
Lane Cove River Kayakers 

REC 35+ M 1:58:57.7 +21:47.7

21 305 Alex Boyd
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:59:06.9 +21:56.9

22 134 Anthony Cole
Echuca Moama 

C1 Open M 2:00:39.0 +23:29.0

23 208 Megan Shaw
PLCC 

VET 35+ K1 F 2:00:57.9 +23:47.9

24 137 James Miller
No club 

C1 Open M 2:01:08.8 +23:58.8

25 110 Derek Hollander
Footscray 

REC 35+ M 2:01:47.1 +24:37.1

26 144 Matt Walsh
Echuca Moama 

UC1 Open M 2:02:04.1 +24:54.1

27 139 Stephen Routley
Fairfield 

UC1 Open M 2:02:43.3 +25:33.3

28 120 Graeme Ison
 

REC 35+ M 2:03:10.2 +26:00.2

29 320 Jeremy Kent
Mitta Mitta 

Open K1 M 2:03:55.0 +26:45.0

30 313 Ross Hamilton
No club 

Open K1 M 2:04:08.7 +26:58.7

31 132 Frank Kingma
QLD 

TC1 Open M 2:04:10.0 +27:00.0

32 131 Rod Clark
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open M 2:05:00.9 +27:50.9

33 314 Tom Doyle
Mitta Mitta 

Open K1 M 2:05:58.4 +28:48.4

34 319 Tim Doyle
Wagga Bidgee CC 

Open K1 M 2:05:58.8 +28:48.8

35 316 Leo Lazzarotto
Fairfield 

U 18 Junior K1 M 2:06:54.3 +29:44.3

36 112 Jason Farley And Jessica Lane
No club 

REC 35+ M 2:07:56.2 +30:46.2

37 121 Lindsay Frost
Lane Cove River Kayakers 

REC 55+ M 2:07:58.4 +30:48.4

38 133 Tony Bond
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open M 2:08:36.6 +31:26.6

39 204 Gaye Foster
Manly Warringah KC 

VET 35+ K1 F 2:08:44.6 +31:34.6

40 115 Keith And Shelley Lane
No club 

REC 35+ M 2:09:13.3 +32:03.3

41 306 Darren Forbes
No club 

Open K1 M 2:09:17.9 +32:07.9

42 215 Ralph Wrights
 

Vet 35+ TK1 52 M 2:10:02.3 +32:52.3

43 138 Peter Bedggood
Sherbrooke Knox 

C1 Open M 2:10:55.9 +33:45.9

https://www.webscorer.com/profile/37391
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/52232
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/9589
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/47485
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/40189
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

44 109 Anthony Duffin
Swan Hill 

REC 35+ M 2:11:18.5 +34:08.5

45 308 David Huggett
INCC 

Open K1 M 2:11:44.3 +34:34.3

46 113 Gary Munro
Essendon 

REC 35+ M 2:11:50.0 +34:40.0

47 211 Nicole Tattersall
INCC 

Vet 35+ TK1 F 2:12:42.7 +35:32.7

48 146 Alan Pierson
NSW 

UC1 VET 45+ M 2:13:10.5 +36:00.5

49 130 Ben Routley
Newcastle Outrigger Canoe Club 

TC1 Open M 2:14:00.8 +36:50.8

50 141 Ian Davey
Newy Paddlers 

C1 Open M 2:15:14.0 +38:04.0

51 118 Matt And Brianna Lane
No club 

REC Open M 2:15:28.9 +38:18.9

52 136 Brett Sutton
No club 

C1 Open M 2:16:02.8 +38:52.8

53 114 John Carey
Echuca Moama 

REC 35+ M 2:16:06.1 +38:56.1

54 205 John Johns
No club 

VET 35+ K1 M 2:16:37.6 +39:27.6

55 135 Ashley Bell
Echuca Moama 

C1 Open M 2:16:40.3 +39:30.3

56 107 Joanne Hamilton-Vale
Mitta Mitta 

SUP1 F 2:17:21.6 +40:11.6

57 142 Mad Mick
 

C1 Open 55 M 2:18:37.7 +41:27.7

58 143 Alex Brunacci
Geelong 

UC1 Open M 2:19:19.4 +42:09.4

59 108 Peter Vale
Mitta Mitta 

SUP1 M 2:25:04.7 +47:54.7

60 101 Judi Clark
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open F 2:36:58.9 +59:48.9

61 102 Karlie Verbeek
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open F 2:39:06.1 +1:01:56.1

62 140 Guy Fiddes
Newy Paddlers 

C1 Open M 2:39:43.0 +1:02:33.0

63 104 Helen Tongway
ACT 

TC1 VET 45+ F 2:41:05.2 +1:03:55.2

64 103 Lynsey York
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC1 Open F 2:42:40.8 +1:05:30.8

65 106 Esther Wheeler
Pacific Dragon Boat and OC 

SUP1 F 2:43:51.9 +1:06:41.9

66 105 Ashley Fraser
No club 

SUP1 M 2:46:47.2 +1:09:37.2

67 116 Sean Ardren
Mitta Mitta 

REC 35+ M 2:52:31.7 +1:15:21.7

- 303 Brendan Clarke
Coaching Evolution 

Open K1 M DNF -

Weir Wall 26 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 214 Penny Young
INCC 

Open K1 F 1:44:28.2 -

2 213 Matilda Stevenson
INCC 

Open K1 F 1:49:27.7 +4:59.5

3 212 Kate Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K1 F 1:53:58.7 +9:30.5

4 208 Megan Shaw
PLCC 

VET 35+ K1 F 2:00:57.9 +16:29.7

5 204 Gaye Foster
Manly Warringah KC 

VET 35+ K1 F 2:08:44.6 +24:16.4

6 211 Nicole Tattersall
INCC 

Vet 35+ TK1 F 2:12:42.7 +28:14.5

7 107 Joanne Hamilton-Vale
Mitta Mitta 

SUP1 F 2:17:21.6 +32:53.4

8 101 Judi Clark
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open F 2:36:58.9 +52:30.7

9 102 Karlie Verbeek
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open F 2:39:06.1 +54:37.9

10 104 Helen Tongway
ACT 

TC1 VET 45+ F 2:41:05.2 +56:37.0

11 103 Lynsey York
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC1 Open F 2:42:40.8 +58:12.6

12 106 Esther Wheeler
Pacific Dragon Boat and OC 

SUP1 F 2:43:51.9 +59:23.7

Weir Wall 26 km Female - Open K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 214 Penny Young
INCC 

Open K1 F 1:44:28.2 -

https://www.webscorer.com/profile/14358
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/50856
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/37884
https://www.webscorer.com/profile/19250
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

2 213 Matilda Stevenson
INCC 

Open K1 F 1:49:27.7 +4:59.5

3 212 Kate Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K1 F 1:53:58.7 +9:30.5

Weir Wall 26 km Female - SUP1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 107 Joanne Hamilton-Vale
Mitta Mitta 

SUP1 F 2:17:21.6 -

2 106 Esther Wheeler
Pacific Dragon Boat and OC 

SUP1 F 2:43:51.9 +26:30.3

Weir Wall 26 km Female - TC1 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 101 Judi Clark
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open F 2:36:58.9 -

2 102 Karlie Verbeek
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open F 2:39:06.1 +2:07.2

3 103 Lynsey York
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC1 Open F 2:42:40.8 +5:41.9

Weir Wall 26 km Female - TC1 VET 45+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 104 Helen Tongway
ACT 

TC1 VET 45+ F 2:41:05.2 -

Weir Wall 26 km Female - VET 35+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 208 Megan Shaw
PLCC 

VET 35+ K1 F 2:00:57.9 -

2 204 Gaye Foster
Manly Warringah KC 

VET 35+ K1 F 2:08:44.6 +7:46.7

Weir Wall 26 km Female - Vet 35+ TK1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 211 Nicole Tattersall
INCC 

Vet 35+ TK1 F 2:12:42.7 -

Weir Wall 26 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 311 Mick Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K1 M 1:37:10.0 -

2 309 Hamish Young
INCC 

Open K1 M 1:37:10.4 +0:00.4

3 317 Seamus Spanner
Barwon Heads 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:37:34.1 +0:24.1

4 310 Isaac Johnson
Warrnambool 

Open K1 M 1:38:13.5 +1:03.5

5 202 Dominic Scarfe
INCC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:41:59.1 +4:49.1

6 201 Craig Elliott
ACT 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:42:36.2 +5:26.2

7 318 Sean Jones
Coaching Evolution 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:44:05.6 +6:55.6

8 315 Joseph Burton
Mitta Mitta 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:45:26.6 +8:16.6

9 312 Patrick Maclean
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:46:31.1 +9:21.1

10 307 Daniel Lansell-Kenny
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:46:32.5 +9:22.5

11 206 John Young
INCC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:46:32.6 +9:22.6

12 117 Steve And Kate Dawson
Sutherland Shire CC 

REC 35+ M 1:48:09.7 +10:59.7

13 304 Clinton Langdon
Ballarat 

Open K1 M 1:48:12.7 +11:02.7

14 207 Laurie Fitzpatrick
Wagga Bidgee CC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:49:34.0 +12:24.0

15 203 Gary Rake
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:51:37.1 +14:27.1

16 302 Andrew Holloway
Coaching Evolution 

Open K1 M 1:53:38.4 +16:28.4

17 111 Duncan Johnstone
Lane Cove River Kayakers 

REC 35+ M 1:58:57.7 +21:47.7

18 305 Alex Boyd
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:59:06.9 +21:56.9
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

19 134 Anthony Cole
Echuca Moama 

C1 Open M 2:00:39.0 +23:29.0

20 137 James Miller
No club 

C1 Open M 2:01:08.8 +23:58.8

21 110 Derek Hollander
Footscray 

REC 35+ M 2:01:47.1 +24:37.1

22 144 Matt Walsh
Echuca Moama 

UC1 Open M 2:02:04.1 +24:54.1

23 139 Stephen Routley
Fairfield 

UC1 Open M 2:02:43.3 +25:33.3

24 120 Graeme Ison
 

REC 35+ M 2:03:10.2 +26:00.2

25 320 Jeremy Kent
Mitta Mitta 

Open K1 M 2:03:55.0 +26:45.0

26 313 Ross Hamilton
No club 

Open K1 M 2:04:08.7 +26:58.7

27 132 Frank Kingma
QLD 

TC1 Open M 2:04:10.0 +27:00.0

28 131 Rod Clark
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open M 2:05:00.9 +27:50.9

29 314 Tom Doyle
Mitta Mitta 

Open K1 M 2:05:58.4 +28:48.4

30 319 Tim Doyle
Wagga Bidgee CC 

Open K1 M 2:05:58.8 +28:48.8

31 316 Leo Lazzarotto
Fairfield 

U 18 Junior K1 M 2:06:54.3 +29:44.3

32 112 Jason Farley And Jessica Lane
No club 

REC 35+ M 2:07:56.2 +30:46.2

33 121 Lindsay Frost
Lane Cove River Kayakers 

REC 55+ M 2:07:58.4 +30:48.4

34 133 Tony Bond
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open M 2:08:36.6 +31:26.6

35 115 Keith And Shelley Lane
No club 

REC 35+ M 2:09:13.3 +32:03.3

36 306 Darren Forbes
No club 

Open K1 M 2:09:17.9 +32:07.9

37 215 Ralph Wrights
 

Vet 35+ TK1 52 M 2:10:02.3 +32:52.3

38 138 Peter Bedggood
Sherbrooke Knox 

C1 Open M 2:10:55.9 +33:45.9

39 109 Anthony Duffin
Swan Hill 

REC 35+ M 2:11:18.5 +34:08.5

40 308 David Huggett
INCC 

Open K1 M 2:11:44.3 +34:34.3

41 113 Gary Munro
Essendon 

REC 35+ M 2:11:50.0 +34:40.0

42 146 Alan Pierson
NSW 

UC1 VET 45+ M 2:13:10.5 +36:00.5

43 130 Ben Routley
Newcastle Outrigger Canoe Club 

TC1 Open M 2:14:00.8 +36:50.8

44 141 Ian Davey
Newy Paddlers 

C1 Open M 2:15:14.0 +38:04.0

45 118 Matt And Brianna Lane
No club 

REC Open M 2:15:28.9 +38:18.9

46 136 Brett Sutton
No club 

C1 Open M 2:16:02.8 +38:52.8

47 114 John Carey
Echuca Moama 

REC 35+ M 2:16:06.1 +38:56.1

48 205 John Johns
No club 

VET 35+ K1 M 2:16:37.6 +39:27.6

49 135 Ashley Bell
Echuca Moama 

C1 Open M 2:16:40.3 +39:30.3

50 142 Mad Mick
 

C1 Open 55 M 2:18:37.7 +41:27.7

51 143 Alex Brunacci
Geelong 

UC1 Open M 2:19:19.4 +42:09.4

52 108 Peter Vale
Mitta Mitta 

SUP1 M 2:25:04.7 +47:54.7

53 140 Guy Fiddes
Newy Paddlers 

C1 Open M 2:39:43.0 +1:02:33.0

54 105 Ashley Fraser
No club 

SUP1 M 2:46:47.2 +1:09:37.2

55 116 Sean Ardren
Mitta Mitta 

REC 35+ M 2:52:31.7 +1:15:21.7

- 303 Brendan Clarke
Coaching Evolution 

Open K1 M DNF -

Weir Wall 26 km Male - C1 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 134 Anthony Cole
Echuca Moama 

C1 Open M 2:00:39.0 -

2 137 James Miller
No club 

C1 Open M 2:01:08.8 +0:29.8
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

3 138 Peter Bedggood
Sherbrooke Knox 

C1 Open M 2:10:55.9 +10:16.9

4 141 Ian Davey
Newy Paddlers 

C1 Open M 2:15:14.0 +14:35.0

5 136 Brett Sutton
No club 

C1 Open M 2:16:02.8 +15:23.8

6 135 Ashley Bell
Echuca Moama 

C1 Open M 2:16:40.3 +16:01.3

7 142 Mad Mick
 

C1 Open 55 M 2:18:37.7 +17:58.7

8 140 Guy Fiddes
Newy Paddlers 

C1 Open M 2:39:43.0 +39:04.0

Weir Wall 26 km Male - Open K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 311 Mick Leverett
Barwon Heads 

Open K1 M 1:37:10.0 -

2 309 Hamish Young
INCC 

Open K1 M 1:37:10.4 +0:00.4

3 310 Isaac Johnson
Warrnambool 

Open K1 M 1:38:13.5 +1:03.5

4 312 Patrick Maclean
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:46:31.1 +9:21.1

5 307 Daniel Lansell-Kenny
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:46:32.5 +9:22.5

6 304 Clinton Langdon
Ballarat 

Open K1 M 1:48:12.7 +11:02.7

7 302 Andrew Holloway
Coaching Evolution 

Open K1 M 1:53:38.4 +16:28.4

8 305 Alex Boyd
Fairfield 

Open K1 M 1:59:06.9 +21:56.9

9 320 Jeremy Kent
Mitta Mitta 

Open K1 M 2:03:55.0 +26:45.0

10 313 Ross Hamilton
No club 

Open K1 M 2:04:08.7 +26:58.7

11 314 Tom Doyle
Mitta Mitta 

Open K1 M 2:05:58.4 +28:48.4

12 319 Tim Doyle
Wagga Bidgee CC 

Open K1 M 2:05:58.8 +28:48.8

13 306 Darren Forbes
No club 

Open K1 M 2:09:17.9 +32:07.9

14 308 David Huggett
INCC 

Open K1 M 2:11:44.3 +34:34.3

- 303 Brendan Clarke
Coaching Evolution 

Open K1 M DNF -

Weir Wall 26 km Male - REC 35+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 117 Steve And Kate Dawson
Sutherland Shire CC 

REC 35+ M 1:48:09.7 -

2 111 Duncan Johnstone
Lane Cove River Kayakers 

REC 35+ M 1:58:57.7 +10:48.0

3 110 Derek Hollander
Footscray 

REC 35+ M 2:01:47.1 +13:37.4

4 120 Graeme Ison
 

REC 35+ M 2:03:10.2 +15:00.5

5 112 Jason Farley And Jessica Lane
No club 

REC 35+ M 2:07:56.2 +19:46.5

6 115 Keith And Shelley Lane
No club 

REC 35+ M 2:09:13.3 +21:03.6

7 109 Anthony Duffin
Swan Hill 

REC 35+ M 2:11:18.5 +23:08.8

8 113 Gary Munro
Essendon 

REC 35+ M 2:11:50.0 +23:40.3

9 114 John Carey
Echuca Moama 

REC 35+ M 2:16:06.1 +27:56.4

10 116 Sean Ardren
Mitta Mitta 

REC 35+ M 2:52:31.7 +1:04:22.0

Weir Wall 26 km Male - REC 55+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 121 Lindsay Frost
Lane Cove River Kayakers 

REC 55+ M 2:07:58.4 -

Weir Wall 26 km Male - REC Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 118 Matt And Brianna Lane
No club 

REC Open M 2:15:28.9 -
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Weir Wall 26 km Male - SUP1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 108 Peter Vale
Mitta Mitta 

SUP1 M 2:25:04.7 -

2 105 Ashley Fraser
No club 

SUP1 M 2:46:47.2 +21:42.5

Weir Wall 26 km Male - TC1 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 132 Frank Kingma
QLD 

TC1 Open M 2:04:10.0 -

2 131 Rod Clark
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open M 2:05:00.9 +0:50.9

3 133 Tony Bond
Echuca Moama 

TC1 Open M 2:08:36.6 +4:26.6

4 130 Ben Routley
Newcastle Outrigger Canoe Club 

TC1 Open M 2:14:00.8 +9:50.8

Weir Wall 26 km Male - U 18 Junior K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 317 Seamus Spanner
Barwon Heads 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:37:34.1 -

2 318 Sean Jones
Coaching Evolution 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:44:05.6 +6:31.5

3 315 Joseph Burton
Mitta Mitta 

U 18 Junior K1 M 1:45:26.6 +7:52.5

4 316 Leo Lazzarotto
Fairfield 

U 18 Junior K1 M 2:06:54.3 +29:20.2

Weir Wall 26 km Male - UC1 Open

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 144 Matt Walsh
Echuca Moama 

UC1 Open M 2:02:04.1 -

2 139 Stephen Routley
Fairfield 

UC1 Open M 2:02:43.3 +0:39.2

3 143 Alex Brunacci
Geelong 

UC1 Open M 2:19:19.4 +17:15.3

Weir Wall 26 km Male - UC1 VET 45+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 146 Alan Pierson
NSW 

UC1 VET 45+ M 2:13:10.5 -

Weir Wall 26 km Male - VET 35+ K1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 202 Dominic Scarfe
INCC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:41:59.1 -

2 201 Craig Elliott
ACT 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:42:36.2 +0:37.1

3 206 John Young
INCC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:46:32.6 +4:33.5

4 207 Laurie Fitzpatrick
Wagga Bidgee CC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:49:34.0 +7:34.9

5 203 Gary Rake
Burley Griffin CC 

VET 35+ K1 M 1:51:37.1 +9:38.0

6 205 John Johns
No club 

VET 35+ K1 M 2:16:37.6 +34:38.5

Weir Wall 26 km Male - Vet 35+ TK1

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 215 Ralph Wrights Vet 35+ TK1 52 M 2:10:02.3 -
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